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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           61              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               56              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,577,600      1,580,800      1,580,800              0              0          3,200          3,200              0           0.20
    59125                2      1,509,100      1,512,300      1,512,300              0              0          3,200          3,200              0           0.21
    59070                1         68,500         68,500         68,500              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    24        217,200        190,600        192,500         29,200              0          4,500         54,900         74,100         -11.37
    59125               24        217,200        190,600        192,500         29,200              0          4,500         54,900         74,100         -11.37
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1491     60,853,100     60,539,800     60,348,500        779,400       -649,200        924,000        145,300         95,532          -0.83
    59125             1405     57,076,600     56,851,000     56,681,300        778,600       -529,700        913,000        138,600         94,732          -0.69
    59070               86      3,776,500      3,688,800      3,667,200            800       -119,500         11,000          6,700            800          -2.89
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        4         29,300         27,100         27,100              0         -2,200              0              0              0          -7.51
    59125                2         15,400         14,500         14,500              0           -900              0              0              0          -5.84
    59070                2         13,900         12,600         12,600              0         -1,300              0              0              0          -9.35
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       18      1,390,000      1,358,000      1,358,000          9,100        -22,900              0              0              0          -2.30
    59125               18      1,390,000      1,358,000      1,358,000          9,100        -22,900              0              0              0          -2.30
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    203     13,226,400     13,275,300     13,269,400        112,200        -49,200        204,400          4,400          9,703           0.33
    59125              183     12,192,400     12,259,700     12,253,800        112,200        -30,800        204,400          4,400          9,703           0.50
    59070               20      1,034,000      1,015,600      1,015,600              0        -18,400              0              0              0          -1.78
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1690     72,400,700     72,186,100     72,012,400        929,100       -584,300      1,125,100        201,100        178,535          -0.54
    Exempt              56              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2      1,509,100      1,512,300      1,512,300              0              0          3,200          3,200              0           0.21
    Com. Personal       24        217,200        190,600        192,500         29,200              0          4,500         54,900         74,100         -11.37
    Residential       1405     57,076,600     56,851,000     56,681,300        778,600       -529,700        913,000        138,600         94,732          -0.69
    Industrial           2         15,400         14,500         14,500              0           -900              0              0              0          -5.84
    Commercial          18      1,390,000      1,358,000      1,358,000          9,100        -22,900              0              0              0          -2.30
    Agricultural       183     12,192,400     12,259,700     12,253,800        112,200        -30,800        204,400          4,400          9,703           0.50
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59070           114      4,892,900      4,785,500      4,763,900            800       -139,200         11,000          6,700            800          -2.64
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1         68,500         68,500         68,500              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential         86      3,776,500      3,688,800      3,667,200            800       -119,500         11,000          6,700            800          -2.89
    Industrial           2         13,900         12,600         12,600              0         -1,300              0              0              0          -9.35
    Agricultural        20      1,034,000      1,015,600      1,015,600              0        -18,400              0              0              0          -1.78
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

       Exempt           61              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,743     77,293,600     76,971,600     76,776,300        929,900       -723,500      1,136,100        207,800        179,335          -0.67
      Personal          27      1,794,800      1,771,400      1,773,300         29,200              0          7,700         58,100         74,100          -1.20
        Real         1,716     75,498,800     75,200,200     75,003,000        900,700       -723,500      1,128,400        149,700        105,235          -0.66
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           61              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               56              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,577,600      1,577,600      1,580,800      1,577,600      1,577,600      1,580,800      1,580,800      1,580,800      1,580,800
    59125                2      1,509,100      1,509,100      1,512,300      1,509,100      1,509,100      1,512,300      1,512,300      1,512,300      1,512,300
    59070                1         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    24        217,200        217,200        192,500        217,200        217,200        190,600        192,500        190,600        192,500
    59125               24        217,200        217,200        192,500        217,200        217,200        190,600        192,500        190,600        192,500
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1491     60,853,100     60,841,300     60,348,500     48,337,170     48,336,870     48,928,855     48,839,691     49,820,499     49,796,999
    59125             1405     57,076,600     57,064,800     56,681,300     45,164,928     45,164,628     45,757,004     45,667,840     46,556,773     46,533,273
    59070               86      3,776,500      3,776,500      3,667,200      3,172,242      3,172,242      3,171,851      3,171,851      3,263,726      3,263,726
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        4         29,300         29,300         27,100         15,955         15,955         16,383         16,383         16,383         16,383
    59125                2         15,400         15,400         14,500         12,135         12,135         12,461         12,461         12,461         12,461
    59070                2         13,900         13,900         12,600          3,820          3,820          3,922          3,922          3,922          3,922
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       18      1,390,000      1,390,000      1,358,000      1,275,426      1,275,426      1,271,535      1,271,535      1,300,768      1,300,768
    59125               18      1,390,000      1,390,000      1,358,000      1,275,426      1,275,426      1,271,535      1,271,535      1,300,768      1,300,768
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    203     13,226,400     13,226,400     13,269,400      7,886,161      7,886,161      8,165,870      8,160,070      8,141,999      8,139,499
    59125              183     12,192,400     12,192,400     12,253,800      7,368,594      7,368,594      7,608,461      7,602,661      7,610,465      7,607,965
    59070               20      1,034,000      1,034,000      1,015,600        517,567        517,567        557,409        557,409        531,534        531,534
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1690     72,400,700     72,388,900     72,012,400     55,547,383     55,547,083     56,352,361     56,259,297     57,183,367     57,159,267
    Exempt              56              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2      1,509,100      1,509,100      1,512,300      1,509,100      1,509,100      1,512,300      1,512,300      1,512,300      1,512,300
    Com. Personal       24        217,200        217,200        192,500        217,200        217,200        190,600        192,500        190,600        192,500
    Residential       1405     57,076,600     57,064,800     56,681,300     45,164,928     45,164,628     45,757,004     45,667,840     46,556,773     46,533,273
    Industrial           2         15,400         15,400         14,500         12,135         12,135         12,461         12,461         12,461         12,461
    Commercial          18      1,390,000      1,390,000      1,358,000      1,275,426      1,275,426      1,271,535      1,271,535      1,300,768      1,300,768
    Agricultural       183     12,192,400     12,192,400     12,253,800      7,368,594      7,368,594      7,608,461      7,602,661      7,610,465      7,607,965
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59070           114      4,892,900      4,892,900      4,763,900      3,762,129      3,762,129      3,801,682      3,801,682      3,867,682      3,867,682
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500
    Residential         86      3,776,500      3,776,500      3,667,200      3,172,242      3,172,242      3,171,851      3,171,851      3,263,726      3,263,726
    Industrial           2         13,900         13,900         12,600          3,820          3,820          3,922          3,922          3,922          3,922
    Agricultural        20      1,034,000      1,034,000      1,015,600        517,567        517,567        557,409        557,409        531,534        531,534
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE



v.1.0.4484.22720

Unit(s): SIDNEY TWP 1190

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: County 2013

05/04/2012

11:31 AM

4

<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

       Exempt           61              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,743     77,293,600     77,281,800     76,776,300     59,309,512     59,309,212     60,154,043     60,060,979     61,051,049     61,026,949
      Personal          27      1,794,800      1,794,800      1,773,300      1,794,800      1,794,800      1,771,400      1,773,300      1,771,400      1,773,300
        Real         1,716     75,498,800     75,487,000     75,003,000     57,514,712     57,514,412     58,382,643     58,287,679     59,279,649     59,253,649
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59125                1               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,577,600               0       1,577,600               0       1,580,800
    59125                0               0       1,509,100               0       1,509,100               0       1,512,300
    59070                0               0          68,500               0          68,500               0          68,500
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    24         217,200               0         217,200               0         192,500               0
    59125               24         217,200               0         217,200               0         192,500               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     902      43,134,588      17,718,512      43,010,388      17,830,912      42,385,722      17,962,778
    59125              838      39,810,788      17,265,812      39,686,588      17,378,212      39,211,922      17,469,378
    59070               64       3,323,800         452,700       3,323,800         452,700       3,173,800         493,400
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0          29,300               0          29,300               0          27,100
    59125                0               0          15,400               0          15,400               0          14,500
    59070                0               0          13,900               0          13,900               0          12,600
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          33,270       1,356,730          33,270       1,356,730          33,300       1,324,700
    59125                1          33,270       1,356,730          33,270       1,356,730          33,300       1,324,700
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    195      12,670,707         555,693      12,670,707         555,693      12,805,463         463,937
    59125              175      11,636,707         555,693      11,636,707         555,693      11,789,863         463,937
    59070               20       1,034,000               0       1,034,000               0       1,015,600               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,039      51,697,965      20,702,735      51,573,765      20,815,135      51,227,585      20,784,815
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,509,100               0       1,509,100               0       1,512,300
    Com. Personal       24         217,200               0         217,200               0         192,500               0
    Residential        838      39,810,788      17,265,812      39,686,588      17,378,212      39,211,922      17,469,378
    Industrial           0               0          15,400               0          15,400               0          14,500
    Commercial           1          33,270       1,356,730          33,270       1,356,730          33,300       1,324,700
    Agricultural       175      11,636,707         555,693      11,636,707         555,693      11,789,863         463,937
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59070            84       4,357,800         535,100       4,357,800         535,100       4,189,400         574,500
    Util. Personal       0               0          68,500               0          68,500               0          68,500
    Residential         64       3,323,800         452,700       3,323,800         452,700       3,173,800         493,400
    Industrial           0               0          13,900               0          13,900               0          12,600
    Agricultural        20       1,034,000               0       1,034,000               0       1,015,600               0
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,122      56,055,765      21,237,835      55,931,565      21,350,235      55,416,985      21,359,315
      Personal          24         217,200       1,577,600         217,200       1,577,600         192,500       1,580,800
        Real         1,098      55,838,565      19,660,235      55,714,365      19,772,635      55,224,485      19,778,515
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59125                1               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,577,600               0       1,577,600               0       1,580,800
    59125                0               0       1,509,100               0       1,509,100               0       1,512,300
    59070                0               0          68,500               0          68,500               0          68,500
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    24         217,200               0         217,200               0         192,500               0
    59125               24         217,200               0         217,200               0         192,500               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     902      35,181,471      13,155,699      35,080,003      13,256,867      35,229,579      13,610,112
    59125              838      32,264,560      12,900,368      32,163,092      13,001,536      32,361,796      13,306,044
    59070               64       2,916,911         255,331       2,916,911         255,331       2,867,783         304,068
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0          15,955               0          15,955               0          16,383
    59125                0               0          12,135               0          12,135               0          12,461
    59070                0               0           3,820               0           3,820               0           3,922
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          33,270       1,242,156          33,270       1,242,156          33,300       1,238,235
    59125                1          33,270       1,242,156          33,270       1,242,156          33,300       1,238,235
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    195       7,583,509         302,652       7,583,509         302,652       7,873,913         286,157
    59125              175       7,065,942         302,652       7,065,942         302,652       7,316,504         286,157
    59070               20         517,567               0         517,567               0         557,409               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1039      39,580,972      15,966,411      39,479,504      16,067,579      39,904,100      16,355,197
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,509,100               0       1,509,100               0       1,512,300
    Com. Personal       24         217,200               0         217,200               0         192,500               0
    Residential        838      32,264,560      12,900,368      32,163,092      13,001,536      32,361,796      13,306,044
    Industrial           0               0          12,135               0          12,135               0          12,461
    Commercial           1          33,270       1,242,156          33,270       1,242,156          33,300       1,238,235
    Agricultural       175       7,065,942         302,652       7,065,942         302,652       7,316,504         286,157
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59070            84       3,434,478         327,651       3,434,478         327,651       3,425,192         376,490
    Util. Personal       0               0          68,500               0          68,500               0          68,500
    Residential         64       2,916,911         255,331       2,916,911         255,331       2,867,783         304,068
    Industrial           0               0           3,820               0           3,820               0           3,922
    Agricultural        20         517,567               0         517,567               0         557,409               0
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,122      43,015,450      16,294,062      42,913,982      16,395,230      43,329,292      16,731,687
      Personal          24         217,200       1,577,600         217,200       1,577,600         192,500       1,580,800
        Real         1,098      42,798,250      14,716,462      42,696,782      14,817,630      43,136,792      15,150,887
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE



v.1.0.4484.22720

Unit(s): SIDNEY TWP 1190

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: County 2013

05/04/2012

11:31 AM

9

<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      426,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has      460,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      542,600 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      634,100 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,522,100 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN           has      163,375 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LOWER DANEIL P & GAIL E             has      163,434 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A              has      164,124 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has      165,693 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GELDERSMA JOHN & JACKIE             has      181,264 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON TREE FARMS INC               has      184,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GRAY WILLIAM D & DANA A             has      195,800 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALTERS MARK                        has      207,378 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      226,916 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has      248,170 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SIDNEY STATE BANK                   has      258,100 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      274,993 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has      309,583 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      475,506 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,511,383 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-035-015-32              HERALD TRENT & DIANE                   $     130,970
019-006-019-20              BUTTERWORTH DANIEL & DEANNA            $     132,100
019-620-054-00              JOHNSON CHARLES & LINDA TRUST          $     133,510
019-003-001-10              HARDY ALLEN B & IRENE R                $     133,734
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     144,552
019-002-003-11              STANTON LOCKUP LLC                     $     146,700
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     152,176
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     153,380
019-200-021-00              LOWER DANEIL P & GAIL E                $     163,434
019-007-009-10              HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A                 $     164,124
019-009-017-00              GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L          $     164,307
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     184,800
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     206,600
019-008-003-00              HILLHAVEN FARMS                        $     223,867
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,426,500
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

019-021-028-00              RASMUSSEN SUE                          $     151,800
019-035-015-32              HERALD TRENT & DIANE                   $     154,900
019-017-004-00              GRAMMER ROBERT                         $     155,000
019-033-001-01              GACHTER RICHARD                        $     155,600
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     156,900
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     166,400
019-200-021-00              LOWER DANEIL P & GAIL E                $     171,200
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     176,100
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     184,800
019-007-009-10              HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A                 $     193,900
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     206,600
019-003-001-10              HARDY ALLEN B & IRENE R                $     210,300
019-009-017-00              GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L          $     307,000
019-008-003-00              HILLHAVEN FARMS                        $     314,500
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,426,500
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

RICHMOND DEELYNN K                  has             156.77 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FIELD FANNIE                        has             158.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
THOMSEN ROSE ELLEN                  has             166.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B & JOYCE A            has             177.04 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ROWE JOSEPH M                       has             177.30 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has             184.57 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has             191.60 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
COURTER ROBERT W TRUST              has             197.23 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has             203.04 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
STEGMEIER FAMILY MUD LK TRUST       has             204.10 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has             211.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has             294.45 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has             324.98 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has             379.31 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has             438.18 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

HOCKSTRA ALAN & MAUREEN K           has      222,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has      237,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GELDERSMA JOHN & JACKIE             has      238,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
REESE THOMAS H & LORRAINE H ET AL   has      240,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has      242,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has      256,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
COURTER ROBERT W TRUST              has      257,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SIDNEY STATE BANK                   has      258,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARDY ALLEN B & IRENE R             has      288,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has      423,700 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)


